www.recom-power.com REV.:  5/2020 I-1
R-78B-1.5(L)
DC/DC Converter
1.5 Amp
SIP3
Single Output
EN55032 compliant
IEC/EN60950-1 certified

Internal Operating Frequency nom. Vin= 12VDC 300kHz 340kHz 380kHz
Minimum Load (2) 0%
Output Ripple and Noise (3) 20MHz BW 15mVp-p 30mVp-p
Ref. Back Ripple Current 150mAp-p 200mAp-p
Absolute Maximum
Capacitive Load
1 second start up, no external components
<1 second start up + diode protection circuit
1000µF
6800µF
continued on next page
Selection Guide
Part Input Output Output  Efficiency
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current @ min Vin  @ max. Vin
 [VDC] [VDC] [A] [%]  [%]
R-78B3.3-1.5 (1) 4.75 - 18 3.3 1.5 91  88
R-78B5.0-1.5 (1) 6.5 - 18 5.0 1.5 94  92
R-78B6.5-1.5 (1) 8.0 - 18 6.5 1.5 95  93
Selection Guide (NRND, last time buy: 16th Nov 2020)
Part Input Output Output  Efficiency
Number Voltage Range Voltage Current @ min Vin  @ max. Vin
 [VDC] [VDC] [A] [%]  [%]
R-78B1.5-1.5 (1) 4.75 - 18 1.5 1.5 83  78
R-78B1.8-1.5 (1) 4.75 - 18 1.8 1.5 85  81
R-78B2.5-1.5 (1) 4.75 - 18 2.5 1.5 88  84
Notes:
 Note1: add suffix “L” for 90° bent pins, e.g. R-78B5.0-1.5L
Specifications (measured @ Ta= 25°C, 10% minimum load, unless otherwise stated)
Model Numbering